
 

 
 

 

 
 

APPOINTMENT OF EUSALP YOUTH COUNCIL 2024-2025 
 

DECISION PAPER 
 

EUSALP General Assembly, Brdo Pri Kranj 

 
 

Preamble 
 
In July 2024, the selection process for the new Youth Council 
members for the upcoming year was successfully completed. 
The Executive Board endorsed the members by written 
procedure. 
 

Decision 
 
The General Assembly confirms the Youth Council members for 
the new mandate and welcomes them within the EUSALP bodies. 
 

Annex 
 

List of the 2024-2025 Youth Council members. 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
ANNEX 

 
Austria 
  

Name Region Age Email 

 Cosima Rudigier 
Vorarlberg 20 c.rudigier@eusalp-youth.eu 

Sandra Pasaricek Kärnten 22 s.pasaricek@eusalp-youth.eu 

Niklas Graf Niederösterreich 21 n.graf@eusalp-youth.eu 

 Amelie Riedl Niederösterreich 21 a.riedl@eusalp-youth.eu 

  
France 
  

Name Region Age Email 

Killian Foloppe Bourgogne-Franche-
Comté 

20 k.foloppe@eusalp-youth.eu 

Claire Morrier Auvergne Rhône-Alpes 23 c.morrier@eusalp-youth.eu 

Imen Legrini Grand-Est 22 i.legrini@eusalp-youth.eu 

Pierre Jean Clausse Provence Alpes Côte 
d’Azur 

22 pj.clausse@eusalp-youth.eu 

  
Germany 
  

Name Region Age Email 

Michael Jung Bayern 23 m.jung@eusalp-youth.eu 

Anna Kühn Bayern 24 a.kuhn@eusalp-youth.eu 



 

 
 

Robin Mannhorst Baden-Württemberg 23 r.mannhorst@eusalp-youth.eu 

  Yannick Werner 
Baden-Württemberg 25 y.werner@eusalp-youth.eu 

 
Italy 
 

Name Region Age Email 

Manuel Aita Lombardia 19 m.aita@eusalp-youth.eu 

Mattia Lego Lombardia 27 m.lego@eusalp-youth.eu 

Allessandra 
Cordiano 

Trento 25 a.cordiano@eusalp-youth.eu 

Chiara Cortiana Veneto 23 c.cortiana@eusalp-youth.eu 

  
Switzerland 
  

Name Region Age Email 

Jeanne Caverzasio Fribourg 24  j.caverzasio@eusalp-youth.eu 

Paulina 
Patruschewa 

Bern 27 p.patruschewa@eusalp-youth.eu 

Maximilian 
Kallenbach 

Zürich 29 m.kallenbach@eusalp-youth.eu 

Miriam Stuhlmueller Graubünden 29 m.stuhlmueller@eusalp-youth.eu 

  
  
Liechtenstein 
  

Name Region Age Email 

Kilian Büchel Liechtenstein 21 k.buchel@eusalp-youth.eu 

 Florin Konrad Liechtenstein 28 f.konrad@eusalp-youth.eu 



 

 
 

  
 
Slovenia 
  

Name Region Age Email  

Tine Šteger Slovenia 27 t.steger@eusalp-youth.eu 

Rafaela Rabič Slovenia 23 r.rabic@eusalp-youth.eu 

Gašper Leskovec Slovenia 25 g.leskovec@eusalp-youth.eu 

Blaž Istenič Urh Slovenia 27 b.istenicurh@eusalp-youth.eu 

 

 
 


